
1 
 

 

KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA 
NATION RELIGION KING 

                                                
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

CAMBODIA AGRICULTURE SECTOR 
DIVERSIFICATION PROJECT (CASDP) 

Credit No.: 6366-KH 
  
 

PUBLICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 
Procurement of Goods 

Period: Till 31st May 2022 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Delivery of 02 Vehicles (4WD Pickup) 
Procurement Method : National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No   : KH-MRD-197129-GO-RFB 
Contract Signature Date  : 28th December 2020 

 
Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

RMA (Cambodia) Plc. USD 80,200.00 USD 80,200.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

H.G.B Auto Co., Ltd. USD 81,208.00 USD 81,208.00 

RMA (Cambodia) Plc. USD 80,200.00 USD 80,200.00 

Mitsu (Cambodia) Co., Ltd. USD 88,000.00 USD 88,000.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Delivery of 13 Motorcycles 
Procurement Method : National Shopping without Advertisement 
Contract No   : KH-MRD-197129-GO-RFB 
Contract Signature Date  : 4th December 2020 

 
Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

O.M.C Co.,LTD USD 21,879.00 USD 21,879.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 



2 
 

O.M.C Co.,LTD USD 21,879.00 USD 21,879.00 

Motorcycles Shop Phsar Doem 
Thkov  USD 21,970.00 USD 21,970.00 

Vouchlay Shop USD 22,100.00 USD 22,100.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Installation of Office Furniture 
Procurement Method : National Shopping without Advertisement 
Contract No   : KH-MRD-200488-GO-RFQ  
Contract Signature Date  : 4th December 2020 

 
Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Nay Sreng Import Export Co., LTD USD 19,566.72 USD 19,566.72 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Nay Sreng Import Export Co., LTD USD 19,566.72 USD 19,566.72 

Long Hab Import Export Co., LTD USD 21,380.00 USD 21,380.00 

TCMN Import Export Co., LTD USD 22,030.00 USD 22,030.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Delivery and Installation of Office Equipment 
Procurement Method : National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No   : KH-MRD-200486-GO-RFQ 
Contract Signature Date  : September 6, 2021 

 
Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Onecome Co., Ltd USD 61,000.00 USD 61,000.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 



3 
 

Onecome Co., Ltd USD 61,000.00 USD 61,000.00 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 63,220.00 USD 63,220.00 

ICE Electronics Co., Ltd USD 63,380.00 USD 63,380.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 
 
 

Bid/Contract Description        : Supply and Delivery of Survey Equipment 
Procurement Method : National Shopping with Advertisement 
Contract No   : KH-MRD-211023-GO-RFQ 
Contract Signature Date  : September 30, 2021 

 
Awarded Bidder 

Name of A warded Bidder Bid Price at Opening Final Bid Price 

Onecome Co., Ltd USD 67,885.00 USD 67,885.00 

Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name of Evaluated Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Bid Price of Evaluated Bid 

Onecome Co., Ltd USD 67,885.00 USD 67,885.00 

Bassac Hill Co., Ltd USD 70,715.00 USD 70,715.00 

Chhaton Trading Co., Ltd USD 71,095.00 USD 71,095.00 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
Name of Rejected Bidder(s) Bid Price at Opening Reason(s) for Rejection 

None N/A N/A 
 

    
Prepared by 

 
         _____________________________ 
  Acknowledged and Approved by   NGOUN Dara 
         Procurement Officer 

 
  __________________________________ 
  CHREAY Pom 
  Project Director 


